

# CITY OF CRANSTON RHODE ISLAND

# NOTICE OF SPECIAL INAUGURAL MEETING OF THE CRANSTON CITY COUNCIL

Pursuant to Section 3.03 of the City Charter a Special Inaugural Meeting of the City Council will be held on Monday, January 6, 2025 at 7:00 P.M. in the Cranston High School West Auditorium, 80 Metropolitan Ave., Cranston, RI at which meeting the following items of business shall be transacted.

Remote viewing is also available using the login information provided below as posted on the City's website at <u>www.cranstonri.gov</u> and the Secretary of State's website at <u>www.sos.ri.gov</u>

#### Technology problems should be reported immediately to: CranstonCityCouncilMedia@gmail.com

Please click the link below to join the webinar: https://zoom.us/j/95368794973?pwd=Zt27m41OIcXUbT2X3lXHxJJFYpfTDQ.1 Passcode:300211

Phone one-tap: +16469313860,,95368794973# US +13017158592,,95368794973# US (Washington DC)

Join via audio: +1 646 931 3860 US +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) +1 305 224 1968 US +1 309 205 3325 US +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 646 558 8656 US (New York) +1 719 359 4580 US +1 253 205 0468 US +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) +1 360 209 5623 US +1 386 347 5053 US +1 507 473 4847 US +1 564 217 2000 US +1 669 444 9171 US +1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose) +1 689 278 1000 US Webinar ID: 953 6879 4973 International numbers available: https://zoom.us/u/aef38wk6J8

# YouTube Livestream

The meeting will be live streamed on YouTube. Click the link below to view the meeting. You will only be able to watch the proceedings. https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCtE9vwA1B1PQHuftrNPcZjg.

## I. <u>CALL TO ORDER BY THE CITY CLERK</u>

## II. ROLL CALL OF THE COUNCIL-ELECT

### III. <u>ELECTION OF OFFICERS</u>

• Election of City Council President (votes may be taken)

At this time, the elected Council President will preside over the remainder of the meeting

- Election of City Council Vice-President (votes may be taken)
- Announcement of City Council Majority and Minority Leaders (no vote)

## IV. <u>APPOINTMENT OF CITY OFFICIALS</u>

- **City Council Legal Counsel** (votes may be taken)
- **Municipal Court Judges** (votes may be taken)
- Auxiliary Judges (votes may be taken)
- **Probate Judge** (votes may be taken)
- **Municipal Court Clerk** (votes may be taken)
- **Registrar** (votes may be taken)
- **Council Auditor/Budget Analyst** (votes may be taken)
- **Council Grant Writer** (votes may be taken)
- V. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u> (vote may be taken)

Pursuant to R.I. Gen. Laws § 42-46-6(c) Notice of this meeting was posted on the Secretary of State's website, on the city's website, at Cranston City Hall and at the Cranston Library on December 27, 2024.

#### **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify that a true copy of the attached Notice of a Special meeting of the City Council to be held on, Monday, January 6, 2025 @ 7:00 p.m. in the Cranston High School West Auditorium, 80 Metropolitan Ave., Cranston, R.I. was delivered via electronic mail on the 27<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2024 to the addresses listed below:

Jessica M. Marino marinoforcranston@gmail.com

Richard D. Campopiano rd.camp@yahoo.com

Christopher E. Buonanno councilmanbuonanno@gmail.com

Bridget R. Graziano bridgetforcranston@gmail.com

Kristen E. Haroian kristenharoian@gmail.com

Andy M. Andujar voteandujar@gmail.com

Frank Ritz frankritzforcranston@gmail.com

Michael A. Traficante <u>mtraficante@nellmct.com</u>

Daniel R. Wall danwall67@gmail.com

Juacya nele-

Tracy A. Nelson, CMC, City Clerk